

BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

RESOLUTION 25-072

APPOINTING MEMBERS TO THE HIGHLANDS HOUSING AUTHORITY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

WHEREAS, Dolores Francy was appointed to the Highlands Housing Authority by way of Resolution R 22-227 on November 9, 2022, for a five year term to expire on November 30, 2027; and

WHEREAS, Dolores Francy has informed Mayor Broullon that she is stepping down from the Highlands Housing Authority effective March 31, 2025; and

WHEREAS, a vacancy will exist on the Highlands Housing Authority Board of Commissioners for the unexpired term ending on November 30, 2027; and

WHEREAS, the Governing Body desires to appoint Barbara Brown for the period beginning April 1, 2025 through November 30, 2027.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands that the following appointments be and are hereby confirmed to the Highlands Housing Authority Board of Commissioners:

<u>POSTION</u>	NAME	<u>TERM</u>	EXPIRATION
Commissioner	Barbara Brown	5 Year (unexpired)	11/30/2027

NOW BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, by the Mayor and the Council of the Borough of Highlands that the following be and are hereby made and the composition of the Highlands Housing Authority is as follows:

POSITION:	NAME:	TERM:	EXPIRATION:
Chairperson	Gloria Miller	5 Year	11/30/2029
Commissioner	Ellen Williams	5 Year	11/30/2025
Commissioner	Lori Hohenleitner*	5 Year	11/30/2026
Commissioner	Nancy Messina	5 Year	11/30/2026
Commissioner	Christine Misita	5 Year	11/30/2026
Commissioner	Barbara Brown	5 Year	11/30/2027
Commissioner	Rebecca Wells	5 Year	11/30/2028

*Governor appointed

Motion to Approve R 25-072:

	INTRODUCED	SECOND	АҮЕ	ЛАҮ	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
CERVANTES						
CHELAK						
MELNYK						
OLSZEWSKI						
BROULLON						

This is a Certified True copy of the Original Resolution on file in the Municipal Clerk's Office.

DATE OF VOTE: March 5, 2025

Nancy Tran, Municipal Clerk Borough of Highlands